Government of West Bengal Higher Education Department CHANCELLOR'S SECRETARIAT

Bikash Bhavan, Bidhannagar, Kolkata - 700091.

No. 468-Edn(U)/Kyn-03/95

Date: 22.06.2016

NOTIFICATION

Whereas Prof. Malayendu Saha, vide the Chancellor's Secretariat Notification No. 1191-Edn(U)/Kyn-03/95 dated 21.12.2015, was appointed as the Vice-Chancellor of Kalyani University with effect from 23.12.2015 under clause (b) sub-section (5) of Section 9 of the Kalyani University Act, 1981 as amended by the West Bengal University Laws (Amendment) Act, 2011; and,

Whereas the term of Prof. Saha is due to expire on 22.06.2016; and

Now whereof, in exercise of the powers conferred upon by clause (b) sub-section (5) of Section 9, read with sub-section (6) of section 9 of the Kalyani University Act, 1981 (West Bengal Act XL of 1981), as amended by the West Bengal University Laws (Amendment) Act, 2011, the Chancellor has been pleased to extend the present term of Prof. Malayendu Saha for a further period of 6 (six) months w.e.f. 23.06.2016 or till a regular Vice-Chancellor assumes the office or till Prof. Saha attains the age of 65 years [DOB 07-07-1959] or until further orders, whichever is the earliest.

By Order of the Chancellor,

Sd/- Vivek Kumar

Secretary to the Chancellor,
Kalyani University
&
Principal Secretary,
Higher Education

No. 468/1(10)-Edn(U)/Kyn-03/95

Date: 22.06.2016

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to -

- 1. Prof. Malayendu Saha, Vice Chancellor, Kalyani University, Kalyani, 741235.
- 2. The Registrar, Kalyani University, Kalyani, 741235.
- 3. The Registrar, University of Calcutta
- 4. The Additional Chief Secretary to the Governor of West Bengal., Raj Bhavan, Kolkata -62.
- 5. The O.S.D. & Ex-Officio Special Secretary to the Governor of West Bengal, Raj Bhavan, Kolkata -62.
- 6. Member Secretary, West Bengal State Council of Higher Education.
- 7. Private Secretary to the Minister-in-Charge, Higher Education Department.
- 8. Sr. P.A. to the Secretary, Higher Education Department.
- 9. University Branch of this Department.
- 10. Guard File.

For Secretary to the Chancellor, Kalyani University